Instruction Manual
IM/AM/E Issue 11
Electromagnetic Flowmeter
AquaMaster™ Explorer
ABB
EN ISO 9001:2000
Cert. No. Q 05907
EN 29001 (ISO 9001)

behind when the carrier evaporates.
Electromagnetic Flowmeter
AquaMaster™ Explorer 4 Start-Up And Operation
IM/AM/E Issue 11 33
4.6 Accessories/Spares Kits
Common
MRBX9969 Close Coupled Mounting Kit
WEBC2000 AquaMaster Local Comms Adaptor
WEBC2003/01 Remote GSM Aerial Kit 1m
WEBC2003/05 Remote GSM Aerial Kit 5m
Bulgin Connector
WABC2017 Remote Battery Pack
WABC2020 Sensor Cable Assy 0.5 m, for integral / close-coupled
WABC2020/01 Sensor Cable Assy 1 m, for remote
WABC2020/03 Sensor Cable Assy 3 m, for remote
WABC2020/10 Sensor Cable Assy 10 m, for remote
WABC2020/20 Sensor Cable Assy 20 m, for remote
WABC2020/30 Sensor Cable Assy 30 m, for remote
WABC2020/40 Sensor Cable Assy 40 m, for remote
WABC2020/50 Sensor Cable Assy 50 m, for remote
WABC2020/60 Sensor Cable Assy 60 m, for remote
WABC2020/70 Sensor Cable Assy 70 m, for remote
WABC2020/80 Sensor Cable Assy 80 m, for remote
WABC2020/01 Output Cable 1m wire-ended
WEBC2011 Output Cable for Technolog Cello (MIL)
WEBC2012 Output Cable for Technolog Cello (Brad Harrsion)
WEBC2013 Output Cable for RADCOM Multilog
WEBC2014 Output Cable for Primayer Xilog
WEBC2005 Output Cable to 19way MIL
WEBC2006 Output Cable to 2x19way MIL
WEBC2007 Output Cable to 7way MIL & Technolog Cello
WEBC2004 Connector Security Locking Ring – pack of 5
WABX2010/05 Pressure Cable Assy 16bar, 5m
WABX2010/10 Pressure Cable Assy 16bar, 10m
WEBC2010/05 Scanreader cable 5m
WEBC2010/10 Scanreader cable 10m
WEBC2010/20 Scanreader cable 20m
WEBC2010/30 Scanreader cable 30m
Electromagnetic Flowmeter
AquaMaster™ Explorer 4 Start-Up And Operation
34 IM/AM/E Issue 11
MIL Style Connector
WABC2033 Remote Battery Pack
WABC2010 Sensor Cable Assy 0.5 m, for integral / close-coupled
WABC2010/01 Sensor Cable Assy 1 m, for remote
WABC2010/03 Sensor Cable Assy 3 m, for remote
WABC2010/10 Sensor Cable Assy 10 m, for remote
WABC2010/20 Sensor Cable Assy 20 m, for remote
WABC2010/30 Sensor Cable Assy 30 m, for remote
WABC2010/40 Sensor Cable Assy 40 m, for remote
WABC2010/50 Sensor Cable Assy 50 m, for remote
WABC2010/60 Sensor Cable Assy 60 m, for remote
WABC2010/70 Sensor Cable Assy 70 m, for remote
WABC2010/80 Sensor Cable Assy 80 m, for remote
WABC2010/01 Output Cable 1m wire-ended
WEBC2011/M Output Cable for Technolog Cello (MIL)
WEBC2012/M Output Cable for Technolog Cello (Brad Harrsion)
WEBC2013/M Output Cable for RADCOM Multilog
WEBC2014/M Output Cable for Primayer Xilog
WEBC2006/M Output Cable 2x19way MIL
WEBC2024 Connector Security Plug – pack of 5
WABX2000/05 Pressure Cable Assy 16bar, 5m
WABX2000/10 Pressure Cable Assy 16bar, 10m
Adapter Cable/Upgrade Kits – Bulgin Connector
WABC2029 Sensor Adapter Kit (Compact M20 Plastic to Bulgin)
WEBC2001 Sensor MIL Cable adapter (MIL to Bulgin)
WEBC2002 Pressure MIL Cable adapter (MIL to Bulgin)